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- 2 0 Document

Reinstated/ 10 Sheriff/
By FRANK FEDERM AN ESQ for service.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227 W—Prothonolaw
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT 23,290
COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DMSIO&"\ Document

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE Fof'g::slt::/rﬁersseed to Sheriff &ttorney
ATTN: AVCO UNIT TERM Cudk
IRVING, TX 75063 "
NO. OL{"’Q 80 vcgrmw Prothonotary
Plaintiff
v. CLEARFIELD COUNTY

RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK

307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 F, L E D

qecsho
N &Y
ANITA P. SEDGEWICK AUG 19 2004 ’AJ’%’D’ 85.00
307 EAST CHERRY STREET i
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 2m A. Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Defendant(s)

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service: Notice to Defend:
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Pennsylvania Bar Association Clearfield County Courthouse

100 South Street 2" and Market Streets
PO Box 186 Clearfield, PA 16830
Harrisburg, PA 17108 814-765-2641 x 5982

800-692-7375

File # 93100



File #: 93100

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ITIS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.




1. Plaintiff 1s

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

2. The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

ANITA P. SEDGEWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

3. On 08/31/2000 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Instrument No. 2000129470.

4, The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 93100




6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 3,609.22
01/06/2004 through 08/18/2004

(Per Diem $15.97)

Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
8/31/2000 to 08/18/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $550.00
Subtotal $ 51,863.50
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal § 000
TOTAL $ 51,863.50
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's
Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

9. This action does not come under Act 91 of 1983 because the mortgage premises is not the
principal residence of Defendant(s).

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
§ 51,863.50, together with interest from 08/18/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

FEDERMAN.AND PHELAN L

R,

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

File#: 93100



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward Township, Clearfield County,
State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No.1127; thence along said Street two hundred and
fifty-nine (259) feet to post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North
28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336)
feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.1187; thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on
Ida Street, the place of beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No.1188 in the general plan of the village of
West Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story, frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which became vested in Emest B. Sedgwick and Anita P. Sedgwick by Deed of Mary E
Lorigen, dated October 7,1963 and recorded in Clearfield County Deed Book 504, page 646. Emest B. Sedgwick having
died on April 7, 1994 thereby vesting complete title in Anita P. Sedgwick, by operation of law.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, conditions, easements, rights and rights of way as
contained in prior deeds and instruments of record.

Being Known As: RR1 Box 10 ida street

File #: 93100




VERIFICATION

TERESA SKINNER hereby states that she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL
MANAGER of CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., mortgage
servicing agent for the plaintiff in this matter, that she is authorized to take this |
Verification, and that the statements made in the foregoing Civil Action in
Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of her knowledge,

information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities

TERESA SKINNER

DATE 5//%4/




<

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. Sheriff Docket # 16149

VS, 04-1280-CD
SEDGEWICK, RICHARD R. & ANITAP.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW SEPTEMBER 2, 2004 AT 9;55 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE ON RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 307 E.
CHERRY ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO
RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK (2) TWO TRUE AND ATTESTED COPIES OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

RESIDENCE AT RR#1 BOX 10, IDA ST., HOUTZDALE, PA. IS "EMPTY™".

NOW SEPTEMBER 21, 2004 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BALIWICK I RETURN THE
WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE (2 COPIES) "NOT FOUND" AS TO
ANITA P. SEDGEWICK, DEFENDANT IS "DECEASED".

Return Costs

Cost Description
53.87 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 372082

40.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 373307

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
HILLIAM A, SHA bﬂ? . ZEZ';
\“LPLr‘c'nil\.oﬁol?r) Chester A.%:s

- M\ Com’rxsqm.x Expires Sheriff

< Monday in Jan. 2006
Cleameld Co., Clearfield, PA

o~
FILED®
5%832004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

" By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DIVISION
8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE
ATTN: AVCO UNIT TERM
IRVING, TX 75063
NO. Yy -1Q80-CD
Plaintiff 0 .
\'2 , CLEARFIELD COUNTY
RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET | hereby certify this to be atrué |
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 and attested copy of the ongina
statement filed in this case.
ANITA P. SEDGEWICK AUG 19 2004
307 EAST CHERRY STREET .
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Attest. Cost 4R
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts
Defendant(s)

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are wamed that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you. .
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service: W@ Mdms jt&;Eeféﬁd th
P 4 . vy Ine
ennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service Daw, $ qth;ek Court Administrator
. .. '* l" e A0
Pennsylvama Bar Association ‘ “ wf(y rthouse
100 South Street "f:. ﬂ tIStreets
PO Box 186 F et aled ressord
Harrisburg, PA 17108 E & mé‘ﬁé\s‘smtw"sgsgqgmw\

800-692-7375

File#: 93100
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File#: 93100

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.



Y Plaintiff is

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

2. The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

ANITA P. SEDGEWICK

307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

3. On 08/31/2000 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises

hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Instrument No. 2000129470.

4, The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said

mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File # 93100




" 6. The'follovw'ng amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 3,609.22
01/06/2004 through 08/18/2004

(Per Diem $15.97)

Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
8/31/2000 to 08/18/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $550.00
Subtotal $ 51,863.50
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal § 0.00
TOTAL § 51,863.50
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's
Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

9. This action does not come under Act 91 of 1983 because the mortgage premises is not the
principal residence of Defendant(s).

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 51,863.50, together with interest from 08/18/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

FEDERMA#ND PHELAN, L.
a

By: /s/F m%
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

File# 93100




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward Township, Clearfield County,
State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No.1127; thence along said Street two hundred and
fifty-nine (259) feet to post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North
28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336)
feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.1187; thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on
Ida Street, the place of beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No.1188 in the general plan of the village of
West Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story, frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which became vested in Emest B. Sedgwick and Anita P. Sedgwick by Deed of Mary E
Lorigen, dated October 7,1963 and recorded in Clearfield County Deed Book 504, page 646. Emest B. Sedgwick having
died on April 7, 1994,thereby vesting complete title in Anita P. Sedgwick, by operation of law.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, conditions, easements, rights and rights of way as
contained in prior deeds and instruments of record.

Being Known As: RRI Box 10 ida street

File#: 93100



VERIFICATION

TERESA SKINNER hereby states that she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL
MANAGER of CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., mortgage
servicing agent for the plaintiff in this matter, that she is authorized to take this |
Verification, and that the statements made in the foregoing Civil Action in
Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of her knowledge,
information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

N

TERESA SKINNER

authorities

DATE 5’//éié/




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., Id. No. 12248
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
(215) 563-7000
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DIVISION
8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE
ATTN: AVCO UNIT TERM
IRVING, TX 75063
NO. -1Q 8O-
Plaintiff , Dq I280-C
V. CLEARFIELD COUNTY
RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET v this 1o be a true
{ hereby certify .
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 and aﬂésted copy of the oengma\
statement filed in this case.
ANITA P. SEDGEWICK AUG 19 2004
307 EAST CHERRY STREET L, 2
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Attest. 5 éf\;r{) tary]
Clerk of Courts
Defendant(s)

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service:

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service ;

/VGI,QR"G. o Defend:
DavidvJjjVig n@gﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘ fainistrator
Mihy Ay

Pennsylvania Bar Association Clegs ‘ Q} &C@lﬁl@fu
100 South Street e a tSrests Ud
PO Box 186 1 8

e

L

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

File #: 93100



File #: 93100

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.



1. Plaintiff is

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

2. The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

ANITA P. SEDGEWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

3. On 08/31/2000 mortgagor(s) made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in Mortgage Instrument No. 2000129470.

4. The premises subject to said mortgage.is described as attached.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 93100
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. 6 The following amounts are due on the mortgage:
Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 3,609.22
01/06/2004 through 08/18/2004
(Per Diem $15.97)
Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
8/31/2000 to 08/18/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $ 550.00
Subtotal $ 51,863.50
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal § 0.00
TOTAL $ 51,863.50

7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and
Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's
Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

9. This action does not come under Act 91 of 1983 because the mortgage premises is not the

principal residence of Defendant(s).

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 51,863.50, together with interest from 08/18/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

FEDERMAN_AND PHELAN L

/s/Frfancis S. ﬁ

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attomneys for Plaintiff

File #: 93100



< LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward Township, Clearfield County,
State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast comner of Lot No.1127; thence along said Street two hundred and
fifty-nine (259) feet to post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North
28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North 35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336)
feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.1187; thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on
Ida Street, the place of beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No.1188 in the general plan of the village of
West Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story, frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which became vested in Erest B. Sedgwick and Anita P. Sedgwick by Deed of Mary E
Lorigen, dated October 7,1963 and recorded in Clearfield County Deed Book 504, page 646. Ernest B. Sedgwick having
died on April 7, 1994, thereby vesting complete title in Anita P. Sedgwick, by operation of law.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, conditions, easements, rights and rights of way as
contained in prior deeds and instruments of record.

Being Known As: RR1 Box 10 ida street

File# 93100




VERIFICATION

TERESA SKINNER hereby states that she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL
MANAGER of CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., mortgage
servicing agent for the plaintiff in this matter, that she is authorized to take this |
Veriﬁcation, and that the statements made in the foregoing Civil Action in
Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of her knowledge,

information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

“subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities

N

TERESA SKINNER

DATE 5’//%4/




FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 '

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.,F/K/A  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DIVISION
8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE
ATTN: AVCO UNIT TERM

IRVING, TX 75063

NO. 04-1280-CD
Plaintiff
v. CLEARFIELD COUNTY

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

307 EAST CHERRY STREET a L

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 o "auzﬂ
Mol -

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, »3&& ’ﬁ% R

ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, NOV 0 O 2004

OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER

ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED \ﬁ\’[”lgﬁq A Shaw
a5 TREET Prothorotery
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651 T
Defendants
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
REINSTATED

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service: Notice to Defend:
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Pennsylvania Bar Association | Clearfield County Courthouse

100 South Street 2" and Market Streets
PO Box 186 Clearfield, PA 16830
Harrisburg, PA 17108 814-765-2641 x 5982

800-692-7375

File #: 93100
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IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOQF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.




Plaintiff is

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

On 08/31/2000 RICHARD SEDGWICK and ANITA P. SEDGWICK made, executed
and delivered a mortgage upon the premises hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which
mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in
Mortgage Instrument No. 200012947

The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File#: 93100
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6.

10.

11.

The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 4,838.91
01/06/2004 through 11/03/2004
(Per Diem $15.97)
Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
09/06/2000 to 11/03/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $ 550.00
Subtotal $ 53,093.19
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal $ 0.00
TOTAL $ 53,093.19

The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and
Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's

Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

Mortgagor ANITA P. SEDGWICK, died on 03/26/2002, and upon information and belief,
her surviving heirs are RICHARD SEDGWICK and UNKNOWN PARTIES

Plaintiff contacted the Register of Wills of Clearfield County and was informed as of
11/03/2004, no estate has been raised on behalf of the decedent mortgagor.

Plaintiff hereby releases ANITA P. SEDGWICK, from liability for the debt secured by the
mortgage.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
§ 53,093.19, together with interest from 11/03/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of

Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and

sale of the mortgaged property.

By: s/Ffan¢is S™Hallinan

%XVRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

ERANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

File#: 93100




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward
Township, Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1127; thence along said Street
two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet to a post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence
fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336) feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.
1187, thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on Ida Street, the place of
beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the General Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story frame dwelling, house.

RPEMISES BEING: RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET



YERIFICATION

TERESA SKINNER hereby states that he/she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL MANAGER of
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. mortgage servicing agent or Plaintiff in this
matter, that he/she is authorized to take this Verification, and that the statements made in the
foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of his/her
4knowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: ///”’/”/é/




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

BY: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 62695 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215).563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION

COMPANY, INC.

V. CLEARFIELD COUNTY
RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK NO. 04-1280-CD
ANITA P. SEDGEWICK

PRAECIPE TO CORRECT CAPTION
ON COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
KINDLY, correct the caption on Plaintiff’s Complaint, as the last name of the defendants was listed

incorrectly as SEDGEWICK. The correct spelling of the defendants’ names is:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK

ANITA P. SEDGWICK

Kindly change the information on the docket.

DATE: l_//g({ /UL( //}fWM\“/M’

rancis S. Hallinan, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

7 (¥

(v

FILED 4.
e

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

BY: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 62695

Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

V.

RICHARD R. SEDGEWICK

ANITA P. SEDGEWICK

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO. 04-1280-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Praecipe to Correct Caption on
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure was sent via first class mail to the Defendants on the date listed

below:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY
AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS OF
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR1BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

u[@u/oq oM

Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

NOV'29 2004
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

BY: FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ATTORNEY 1.D. #62695

One Penn Center at Suburban Station,

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC.
O
\Z NO._.O;(ﬁf-lZSO-CD J
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY CLEARFIELD COUNTY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,

ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,

FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM

OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

ORDER

AND NOW, this 6T~ dayof Dec. 2004, upon consideration of
Plaintiff’s Motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of court, it is hereby;

ORDERED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the Complaint on UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED by
mailing a true and correct copy of the complaint by Certified mail and Regular mail and by
posting the mortgaged premises at RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16651.

Service of the aforementioned mailings is effective upon the date of mailing and is to be
done by Plaintiff’s attorney, who will file with the Prothonotary’s Office an Affidavit of Service.

BY THE COURT:
u ~ .

gblf/

F,LED 1CC
DEC OGWﬂV\M

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

BY: FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ATTORNEY 1.D. #62695

One Penn Center at Suburban Station,

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC.
V. NO.ﬁ-lZSO-CD
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY CLEARFIELD COUNTY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,

ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,

FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING

RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

MOTION FOR SERVICE PURSUANT TO
SPECIAL ORDER OF COURT

Plaintiff, CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., by its counsel, Francis S.
Hallinan, Esquire, respectfully requests that this Honorable Court enter an ORDER granting
Plaintiff’s Motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court in the above captioned matter
and in support thereof avers the following:

1. On 8/31/00, RICHARD SEDGWICK AND ANITA P. SEDGWICK, made, executed
and delivered a Mortgage upon premises known as RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, CLEARFIELD,
PA 16651.

2. The loan is in default as payments due 2/6/04 and each month thereafter remain due

and unpaid.

FILED, ».

M55
o> vov 2.9 7004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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3. Mortgagor, ANITA P. SEDGWICK, died on 3/26/02, and upon information and
belief, her surviving heir at law is RICHARD SEDGWICK. Any other parties who may have an
interest in the mortgaged premises are unknown to Plaintiff. Attached hereto, made a part hereof,
and marked as Exhibit “A” is a true and correct copy of the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation.

4. Plaintiff contacted the Register of Wills of CLEARFIELD County and was informed
that no estate has been raised on behalf of the decedent mortgagor.

5. Plaintiff performed additional investigation to locate RICHARD SEDGWICK, HEIR
OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED. Attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “B” is a true and
correct copy of Plaintiff’s Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation.

6. By letter dated 10/20/04, Plaintiff attempted to contact RICHARD SEDGWICK,
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED to inform him of the foreclosure. Plaintiff
attached with its letter a waiver by heir of right to be named as a defendant. Plaintiff also
requested additional heir information for ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED. To date,
Plaintiff has not received a response or executed waiver from RICHARD SEDGWICK. Attached
hereto, marked as Exhibit “C” is a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s letter.

7. Plaintiff had filed its original Action in Mortgage Foreclosure on or about 8/19/04,
naming RICHARD R. SEDGWICK AND ANITA P. SEDGWICK as deféndants. Thereafter,
Plaintiff ascertained that defendant ANITA P. SEDGWICK is deceased. On 11/9/04, Plaintiff
filed a reinstated complaint naming as defendants, RICHARD SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY
AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED, and the UNKNOWN HEIRS OF ANITA
P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED. Attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “D” is a true and correct copy
of the Reinstated Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure.

8. Plaintiff hereby releases ANITA P. SEDGWICK from liability for the debt secured by
the mortgage.

9. No one has come forward to save the mortgaged property from foreclosuré.




e ¥

10. In order to convey clear and marketable title after a foreclosure sale, title companies
customarily require the foreclosing mortgagee name as a defendant the unknown heirs,
successors, assigns and all persons, firms or associations claiming right, title or interest from or
under the decedent mortgagor.

11. It deserves special mention that Plaintiff’s action is merely seeking a judgment in
rem in order to divest all claims against the mortgaged premises.

12. Because there may be parties with an interest in the mortgaged premises who
Plaintiff does not know of, Plaintiff must effectuate service through Special Order of Court.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court enter an Order
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 430 directing service of the Complaint by

Regular Mail, Certified Mail and by posting the premises.

ancis S. Hallinaﬁ, Esquire
/Attorney for Plaintiff
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SKN Data Research Inc.
AFFIDAVIT OF GOOD FAITH INVESTIGATION

File Number: D-14088 ‘
Attorney Firm: Federman & Phelan }
Subject: Anita Sedgwick

Current Address: RR1 Box 10 Ida St. Clearfield, PA 16651
Property Address: RR1 Box 10 Ida St. Clearfield, PA 16651
Mailing Address: RR1 Box 10 Ida St. Clearfield, PA 16651

I Scott Nulty, being duly sworn according to law, do hereby depose and state as follows, on
10-13-04 I conducted an investigation into the whereabouts of the above-noted individual(s)
and have discovered the following: :

I. CREDIT INFORMATION
A. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Our search verified the following information to be true and correct
Anita Sedgwick - 165-54-6042
B. EMPLOYMENT SEARCH
Anita Sedgwick - A review of the credit reporting agencies provided no employment
information.
C. INQUIRY OF CREDITORS
Our inquiry of creditors indicated that Anita Sedgwick reside(s) at: RR1 Box 10 Ida
St. Clearfield, PA 16651
II. INQUIRY OF TELEPHONE COMPANY
A. DIRECTORY- ASSISTANCE SEARCH
We contacted 814-359-2771 registered at 307 Cherry St. several times and received
the answering machine..
II. INQUIRY OF NEIGHBORS
Our office attempted to contact neighbors, they were not able to verify that Anita
Sedgwick reside(s) at: RR1 Box 10 Ida St. Clearfield, PA 16651
IV. ADDRESS INQUIRY
A. NATIONAL ADDRESS UPDATE
We reviewed the National Address database and found the following information,
Anita Sedgwick - RR1 Box 10 Ida St. Clearfield, PA 16651
B. ADDITIONAL ACTIVE MAILING ADDRESSES
Per our inquiry of creditors, the following is a possible mailing
address: no addresses on file
V. DRIVERS LICENSE INFORMATION
A. MOTOR VEHICLE & DMV OFFICE
Per the PA Department of Motor Vehicles, we were unable to obtain address
information on Anita Sedgwick.
VI. OTHER INQUIRIES
A. DEATH RECORDS
Vital Records and all public databases have death record on file for Anita Sedgwick.



B. COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION
The County Voter registration was unable to confirm a registration for Anita
Sedgwick residing at: last registered address.

VII. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF SUBJECT

~ A. DATE OF BIRTH
Anita Sedgwick -YOB 1923
B. AKA.

none

* All accessible public databases have been checked and cross-referenced for the
above named individual(s).

* Please be advised all database information indicates the subject resides at the
current address. :

The undersigned understands that this statement herein is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

I hereby verify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief and that this affidavit of investigation is made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

AFFIANT Scoﬁ(I((D‘}ulty
SKN Data Research Inc. President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this J 34 day of (D M/‘, 2004

i Notarial Seal }
Wﬂm [}1 OA Margaret E. Nulty, Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC ! East Goshen Twp., Chester County
My Commission Expires Dec. 19,2005

Member, Pennsytvania Association Of Notaries

The above information is obtained from available public records
and we are only liable for the cost of the affidavit
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SSN Death Index
1 match(es) found (matches 1 - 1 on this page)
# Name Born Died SSN Zip

1 ANITA P SEDGWICK 01/09/1923 03/26/2002 165546042 16866

Page 1 of 1



 EXHIBIT “B”




U LAY

: SKN Data Research Inc. A
AFFIDAVIT OF GOOD FAITH INVESTIGATION

File Number: 4-11928PA
Attorney Firm: Federman & Phelan
Subject: Richard R. Sedgewick

Current Address: 307 E. Cherry St. Clearfield, PA 16830
Property Address: RR1 Box 10 Ida St. Clearfield, PA 16651
Mailing Address: 307 E. Cherry St. Clearfield, PA 16830 ~ °

I Scott Nulty, being duly sworn according to law, do hereby depose and state as follows, I
have conducted an investigation into the whereabouts of the above-noted individual(s) and
have discovered the following:

I. CREDIT INFORMATION
A. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Our search verified the following information to be true and correct
Richard R. Sedgewick - 177-58-5979
B. EMPLOYMENT SEARCH A
Richard R. Sedgewick — Beaver Block Co. 121 N. Harrison Rd. Pleasant Gap, PA
19823 — 5/20 spoke to male who confirmed Richard works there.
C. INQUIRY OF CREDITORS ,
Our inquiry of creditors indicated that Richard R. Sedgewick reside(s) at: 307 E.
Cherry St. Clearfield, PA 16830
II. INQUIRY OF TELEPHONE COMPANY
A. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SEARCH
On 5-20-04 our office contacted directory assistance which indicated that Richard
R. Sedgewick reside(s) at: 307 E. Cherry St. Clearfield, PA 16830. Our office made
a telephone call to the mortgagors phone number and received the following
information: 814-359-2771 5/20 12:20p spoke to male who confirmed work address.
I1I. INQUIRY OF NEIGHBORS
Our office attempted to contact R. Dixon 309 E. Cherry St. Clearfield, PA 16830,
they were not able to verify that Richard R. Sedgewick reside(s) at: 307 E. Cherry
St. Clearfield, PA 16830 '
IV. ADDRESS INQUIRY
A. NATIONAL ADDRESS UPDATE
On 5-20-04 we reviewed the National Address database and found the following
information, Richard R. Sedgewick - 307 E. Cherry St. Clearfield, PA 16830
B. ADDITIONAL ACTIVE MAILING ADDRESSES - '
Per our inquiry of creditors, the following is a possible mailing
address: 307 E. Cherry St. Clearfield, PA 16830
V. DRIVERS LICENSE INFORMATION
A. MOTOR VEHICLE & DMV OFFICE
Per the PA Department of Motor Vehicles, we were unable to obtain address
information on Richard R. Sedgewick.
VI. OTHER INQUIRIES
A. DEATH RECORDS
As of 5-20-04 Vital Records and all public databases have no death record on file
for Richard R. Sedgewick.

J



B. COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION
The Clearfield County Voter registration was unable to confirm a registration for
Richard R. Sedgewick residing at: last registered address.
VIL. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF SUBJECT
A. DATE OF BIRTH
Richard R. Sedgewick -YOB 1982
B. AKA.
none

* All accessible public databases have been checked and cross-referenced for the
- above named individual(s).

* Please be advised all database mformatlon mdlcates the subject resides at the

current address.

The undersigned understands that this statement herein is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

I hereby verify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief and that this affidavit of investigation is made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

AFFIANT Sc{yz. Nulty
SKN Data Resedrch Inc. President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this &% day of 7’27/(3? 2004

' Notarial Seal
Margaret E. Nulty, Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC East Goshen Twp., Chester County
My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2005
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

The above information is obtained from available public records
and we are only liable for the cost of the affidavit
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-4491
Jennifer.Redling@fedphe.com

Jennifer Redling Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Decedent Department Pennsylvania and New Jersey

October 20, 2004

Richard Sedgwick, Individually
And Heir of Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased

307 East Cherry Street -
Clearfield, PA 16830 | | Fs v COPY

RE: ANITA P. SEDGWICK; RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16651
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE; NO. 2129296

Dear Mr. Sedgwick:

Kindly be advised that the Law Offices of Federman and Phelan represent CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE, the holder of the mortgage against the above-referenced mortgaged premises.
The loan is in default as payments due 2/6/04 and each month thereafter remain due and unpaid.
Our office has been retained to bring a foreclosure action.

Our office has been informed of ANITA P. SEDGWICK'’S unfortunate death. We are sorry for
your loss. As you are an heir of ANITA P. SEDGWICK, you were automatically vested with an
ownership interest in the mortgaged premises upon her death under 20 Pa.C.S.A. §301(b).
Accordingly, it will be necessary to bring a foreclosure action against your interest in the

property.

This letter serves to afford you an opportunity to waive your right to be named as a defendant in
the foreclosure action. Please find attached a Waiver which I would appreciate your executing
and returning to the undersigned within fourteen (14) days of the date of this correspondence.

If the Waiver is timely returned, and the Court does not require the mortgagee to raise an estate
on behalf of the decedent mortgagor, it will not be necessary to name you as a Defendant in the
foreclosure action, in your capacity as heir. If, however, the Waiver is not timely returned, our
office will proceed to name you as a Defendant. It will, however, be necessary to name you as a
defendant in the foreclosure as you are Co-Mortgagor and Record Owner of the premises.

* This firm is a debt collector. Any information we receive will be used for that purpose. If your
personal liability for the debt has been discharged in bankruptcy, we are only proceeding against the real
estate secured by the mortgage.




/ Tennif Redling

“Please contact the undersigned to provide any additional information for the heirs of ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED, as they too have an ownership interest in the premises. Thank you
for your cooperation in this regard.

Please note that this waiver does not preclude you from attempting to sell the subject premises
and recovering any possible equity in the mortgaged premises prior to the completion of the
foreclosure action.

If you would like to request a payoff or reinstatement figure, please call (215) 563-7000,

and ask for the Foreclosure Resolution Department. If you have any other questions
regarding this letter, please contact the undersigned at (215) 563-7000, ex. 1200.

truly yaurs,

Legal Assistant

* This firm is a debt collector. Any information we receive will be used for that purpose. If your
personal liability for the debt has been discharged in bankruptcy, we are only proceeding against
the real estate secured by the mortgage.




' FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP

By: Francis S. Hallinan Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No. 62695

Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

V.

ESTATE OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

WAIVER BY HEIR OF RIGHT TO BE NAMED
AS A DEFENDANT IN FORECLOSURE ACTION

‘I, RICHARD SEDGWICK, Heir of ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED, hereby waive
my right to be named as a defendant in a foreclosure action to be instituted by CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. involving a mortgage secured on premises RR1, BOX 10, IDA
STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16651, which property was owned by decedent at the time of her

-death.

I hereby consent to the foreclosure action, without any further notice of proceedings of
Sheriff’s sale, and understand that any interest I may have in the mortgaged premises will be
divested upon completion of the foreclosure action.

I understand it is Plaintiff’s intention to name me as a defendant in the foreclosure as [ am
Co-Mortgagor and Record Owner of the premises.

Date:

Richard Sedgwick, Heir
Of Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased

* This firm is a debt collector. Any information we receive will be used for that purpose. If your
personal liability for the debt has been discharged in bankruptcy, we are only proceeding against
the real estate secured by the mortgage.
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FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., 1d. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

. CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE
ATTN: AVCO UNIT
IRVING, TX 75063

Plaintiff
V.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,

. ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

TERM -

NO. 04-1280-CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION — LAW

REINSTATED

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the

“court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you

fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to

you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO

NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.

THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.
IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER

- LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service: Notice to Defend:
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
~ Pennsylvania Bar Association Clearfield County Courthouse
100 South Street 2" and Market Streets W_e l’_!ﬁi'eby Cefé‘fa% T‘? d
PO Box 186 Clearfield, PA 16830 within to be a

"Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

File #: 93100

814-765-2641 x 5982 cOrrect copy of ihe
original filed of record

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN



File #: 93100

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 US.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT. ‘

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN

"ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.




1. Plaintiff is

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.
8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

- ATTN: AVCO UNIT
IRVING, TX 75063

2. The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

-who is/are the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

3. On 08/31/2000 RICHARD SEDGWICK and ANITA P. SEDGWICK made, executed
and delivered a mortgage upon the premises hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which
- mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in
Mortgage Instrument No. 200012947

4. The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 93100
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.o 6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:
Principal Balance . $46,394.61
Interest 4,838.91

01/06/2004 through 11/03/2004
(Per Diem $15.97)

Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges ‘ 59.67
09/06/2000 to 11/03/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $550.00
Subtotal $ 53,093.19
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal $_ 0.00
TOTAL $ 53,093.19
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's

Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged. '

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by -
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

9. Mortgagor ANITA P. SEDGWICK, died on 03/26/2002, and upon information and belief,
her surviving heirs are RICHARD SEDGWICK and UNKNOWN PARTIES

10.  Plaintiff contacted the Register of Wills of Clearfield County and was informed as of
11/03/2004, no estate has been raised on behalf of the decedent mortgagor.

1. Plaintiff hereby releases ANITA P. SEDGWICK, from liability for the debt secured by the
mortgage.

' WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 53,093.19, together with interest from 11/03/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

By: 7 Bfancis S Jallinan
LgWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

NCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
ttorneys for Plaintiff

File #: 93100




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, situate in the Vlllage of West Houtzdale, Woodward
. Township, Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1127; thence along said Street
two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet to a post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence
fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336) feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.

1187; thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on Ida Street, the place of
‘beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the General Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story frame.dwelling, house.

*RPEMISES BEING: RR 1. BOX 10 IDA STREET



YERIFICATION
| TERESA SKINNER hereby states that he/she is NORTHEAAST‘REGIONAL MANAGER of
‘CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE,COMPANY? INC. mortgage servicing agent or Plaintiff in this
rhatter, that he/she is authorized to take thié Verification, and that the statements made in the |
foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of his/her

knowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

paTE: ¢ // 4 ’/ ”/5/




VERIFICATION

Francis S. Hallinan, Esquire, hereby states that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in
this ag:tion, that he is authorized to take this Affidavit, and that the statements made in the
foregoing MOTION FOR SERVICE OF THE COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE PURSUANT TO SPECIAL ORDER OF COURT are true and correct to
the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

The undersigned understands that this statement herein is made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/ /Fénvcis S. Hallinan, Esquire
] Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: H / aq//wl'f




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

BY: FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, Esquire ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ATTORNEY I.D. #62695

One Penn Center at Suburban Station,

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

{(215) 563-7000

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC,, F/K/A CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC.
V. NO. 014-1280-CD
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY CLEARFIELD COUNTY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,

ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,

FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM

OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify a true and correct copy of the foregoing Plaintiff’s Motion for
Special Service was served by regular mail on Defendant (s) on the date listed below:

RICHARD SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY
AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS OF
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR1BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

M//‘/r\%(/"
I /’)i{/ 0 (f %Zcis S. Hallinan, Esquire

Date/ Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ,, ID. NO. 32227

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., ID. NO. 62695

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., ID. NO. 62205

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INC., F/K/A -
CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, . CLEARFIELD County Y
INC.
Plaintiff F E L E D
VS.
r DEC 2
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK . No. 04-1280-CD ij \ S 2094
ANITA P. SEDGWICK : s earl
ST : William A. Shaw
Defendants : Pr ot hcggo‘t/@ry

Vosedm U pfvw STetey
(O v Lpwn =D C“’F’L

|

o PRAECfPE TO REINSTATE CIVIL ACTIONMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly reinstate the Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure with reference to the above

ﬁlﬁ%\LLINA&Y &Oiﬁ& LLP
By: ~ WD

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

captioned matter.

Date: December 20, 2004

[ede, Sve Dept.
File# 93100




- In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. Sheriff Docket # 16149
Vs. 04-1280-CD

SEDGEWICK, RICHARD R. & ANITAP.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW DECEMBER 23, 2004 RETURN THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE "NOT SERVED, TIME EXPIRED" AS TO RICHARD R.
SEDGWICK/SEDGEWICK and UNKNOWN HEIRS, DEFENDANTS. TWO SPELLINGS OF
DEFENDANTS LAST NAME UNKNOWN WHICH IS CORRECT.

Return Costs

Cost Description
15.00 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 386276

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Sl

Chester A. Haykins
Sheriff

Day Of 2004

FILED

A '07%
) Nq1 9 20

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ,, Id. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

Plaintiff
V.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

Defendants

= ?-—0% _ Document

Reinstated/Rer 10 Sherift/ i
for service. ,J;Ld,

Prepey Prothonotary
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

TERM

NO. 04-1280-CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

i is to be atrue
| hareby certify this 10 tru
and attéstod copy of the original
statement fiied in this case.

NOV 09 2004

Cos 2
Attest. . Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

REINSTATED

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are wamed that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to

you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service:

Notice to Defend:

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
~ Pennsylvania Bar Association C]earfje]d County Courthouse
100 South Street 2" and Market Streets . e wraitve T
PO Box 186 Clearficld, PA 16830  VVE NEEDy Gertity e

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

. File#: 93100

814-765-2641 x 5082 Within to be a true and!

correct cop(}/ of the
original filed of record
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN




File #: 93100

IF TH1S IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT. '

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.




Plaintiff is

CITTFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR1BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

On 08/31/2000 RICHARD SEDGWICK and ANITA P. SEDGWICK made, executed
and delivered a mortgage upon the premises hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which
mortgage 1s recorded in the Office of the Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in
Mortgage Instrument No. 200012947

The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 93100



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:
Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 4,838.91

01/06/2004 through 11/03/2004
(Per Diem $15.97)

Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
09/06/2000 to 11/03/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $550.00
Subtotal $ 53,093.19
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal $  0.00
TOTAL $ 53,093.19
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's

Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

9. Mortgagor ANITA P. SEDGWICK, died on 03/26/2002, and upon information and belief,
her surviving heirs are RICHARD SEDGWICK and UNKNOWN PARTIES

10.  Plaintiff contacted the Register of Wills of Clearfield County and was informed as of
11/03/2004, no estate has been raised on behalf of the decedent mortgagor.

11. Plaintiff hereby releases ANITA P. SEDGWICK, from liability for the debt secured by the
mortgage.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an jn rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
§$ 53,093.19, together with interest from 11/03/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and

sale of the mortgaged property.
FﬁZRMAN P , LLP
By: 7 / s/Pfancis S-Hallinan .
L

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
ERANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
_ Attorneys for Plaintiff

File #: 93100



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward

. Township, Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1127; thence along said Street
two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet to a post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence
fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336) feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.
1187; thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on Ida Street, the place of
beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the General Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story frame dwelling, house.

RPEMISES BEING: RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
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YERIFICATION

TERESA SKINNER hereby states that he/she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL MANAGER of

'CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. mortgage servicing agent or Plaintiff in this

matter, that he/she is authorized to take this Verification, and that the statements made in the

foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of his/her

knowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

g

DATE: ///”////é/



(|- 9 =04 Document

| Reinstated/?zis?ed 1o Sherift/A
' for service.
FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP . .
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ,, Id. No. 32227 e TS E%
FRANCIS 8. HALLINAN, ESQ., 1d. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 ‘
(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.,F/K/A  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DIVISION
8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE
ATTN: AVCO UNIT TERM -

IRVING, TX 75063
NO. 04-1280-CD
Plaintiff
V. CLEARFIELD COUNTY

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY
AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 | icreby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, sta’zment diled in this case.
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, NOV 09 2004
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED Attest. Coar 2.
RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET gg'fﬁ%?‘gg[}(/is
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651 '

Defendants

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
REINSTATED

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the

“court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you. :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service: Notice to Defend:
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Pennsylvania Bar Association Clearfield County Courthouse
‘ 100 South Street 2" and Market Streets
PO Box 186 Clearfield, PA 16830 /e hereb cerﬁfy the
Harrisburg, PA 17108 814-765-2641x 5982 within to be a true and
800-692-7375 correct copy of the

original filed of record
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Il

File #: 93100



File #: 93100

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT. ‘

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.




Plaintiff is

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR1BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

who is/are the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

On 08/31/2000 RICHARD SEDGWICK and ANITA P. SEDGWICK made, executed
and delivered a mortgage upon the premises hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which
mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in
Mortgage Instrument No. 200012947

The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said

mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due '

thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 93100



] "?( 6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:
Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 4,838.91

01/06/2004 through 11/03/2004
(Per Diem $15.97)

Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
09/06/2000 to 11/03/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $550.00
Subtotal $ 53,093.19
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal $ 0.00
TOTAL $ 53,093.19
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's

Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

9. Mortgagor ANITA P. SEDGWICK, died on 03/26/2002, and upon information and belief,
her surviving heirs are RICHARD SEDGWICK and UNKNOWN PARTIES

10.  Plaintiff contacted the Register of Wills of Clearfield County and was informed as of
11/03/2004, no estate has been raised on behalf of the decedent mortgagor.

11. Plantiff hereby releases ANITA P. SEDGWICK, from liability for the debt secured by the
mortgage.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 53,093.19, together with interest from 11/03/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of
Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and

sale of the mortgaged property.
%W
By: 7 / s/Pfancis S™Hallinan '

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

File #: 93100



ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward

. Township, Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1127; thence along said Street
two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet to a post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence
fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336) feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.
1187; thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on Ida Street, the place of
beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the General Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story frame .dwelling, house.

RPEMISES BEING: RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET




YERIFICATION

- TERESA SKINNER hereby states that he/she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL MANAGER of
’CiTIFINANCL‘\L MORTGAGEACOMPAN_Y , INC. mortgage servicing agent or Plaintiff in this
matter, that he/she is authorized to take thjé Verification, and that the statements made in the
foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of his/her
Aknowled'ge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: ///”////é/




_./_/_:M[_Document

. Reinstated/Rei to Sheriff/ fe
FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP for service. ) , 3 ZZ
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., Id. No. 32227 ‘ rgo

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., Id. No. 62695
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

Plaintiff
v.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

~2epTly Prothonotary
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

TERM -

NO. 04-1280-CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

| horeby certify this to be atrue
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

NOV 09 2004

st. Cose 2R
Atte Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651
Defendants
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
REINSTATED
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the

“court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you

fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. 'You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you. :
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.
IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.
Lawyer Referral Service: Notice to Defend:
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Pennsylvania Bar Association Clearfield County Courthouse
' 100 South Street 2™ and Market Streets -
PO Box 186 Clearfield, PA 16830 We hereby certify the
"Harrisburg, PA 17108 814-765-2641 x 5982 within to be a true and
800-692-7375 correct copy of the
original filed of record

. File#: 93100 ' | FEDERMAN AND PHELARN




File #:" 93100

IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW.DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR .
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT. '

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.
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Plaintiff is

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

who 1s/are the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

On 08/31/2000 RICHARD SEDGWICK and ANITA P. SEDGWICK made, executed
and delivered a mortgage upon the premises hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which
mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of CLEARFIELD County, in
Mortgage Instrument No. 200012947

The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File#: 93100
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10.

11.

The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 4,838.91
01/06/2004 through 11/03/2004
(Per Diem $15.97)
Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
09/06/2000 to 11/03/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search , $550.00
Subtotal : $ 53,093.19
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal $ 0.00
TOTAL $ 53,093.19

The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and
Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's

Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

Mortgagor ANITA P. SEDGWICK, died on 03/26/2002, and upon information and belief,
her surviving heirs are RICHARD SEDGWICK and UNKNOWN PARTIES

Plaintiff contacted the Register of Wills of Clearfield County and was informed as of
11/03/2004, no estate has been raised on behalf of the decedent mortgagor.

Plaintiff hereby releases ANITA P. SEDGWICK, from liability for the debt secured by the
mortgage.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
§ 53,093.19, together with interest from 11/03/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of

Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

%RMANP , LLP
By: s/Pfanc¢is S-Hallinan ‘

F

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
BRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

File #: 93100



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward
. Township, Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1127, thence along said Street
two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet to a post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence
fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336)- feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.
1187; thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on Ida Street, the place of
beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the General Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story frame dwelling, house.

RPEMISES BEING: RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET




YERIFICATION

TERESA SKINNER hereby states that he/she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL MANAGER of
'CIT IFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. mortgage servicing agent or Plaintiff in this
matter, that he/she is authorized to take thié Verification, and that the statements made in the
foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of his/her
Aknowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to authorities.

//)’))’Ll/

DATE: ///”////é/



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP

By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227 o S ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695 d
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE

COMPANY, INC., F/K/A ASSOCIATES : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC.

- CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

Vs. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,
INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. : NO. 04-1280-CD
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN  HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,

TITLE OF INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED JAN 2 4 7005

o 2116 [ esd

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

B
&
I3 = R

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF COMPLAINT
BY MAIIL, PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Civil Action Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure in the above captioned matter was sent by regular and certified mail, return receipt
) fequested, to the following persons, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OF
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED at RR BOX ‘10 IDA
STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16651 on Janunary 19, 2005, in accordance with the Order of
Court dated DECEMBER 6, 2004. The undersigned understands that this statement is madg

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e Ty 16,20 ON Yadd

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100091
NO: 04-1280-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC.

VS,

DEFENDANT: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, ind & heir of Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased; Unknown Heirs, successors,
assigns et al

P

- SHERIFF RETURN
|
NOW, December 30, 2004 AT 10:46 AM POSTED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AT
RR#1 BOX 10 IDA ST., HOUTZDALE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Fl&i&&%

FEB 0 12005

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 100091
NO: 04-1280-CD
SERVICES 1
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF:  CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC.

VS,
DEFENDANT: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, ind & heir of Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased; Unknown Heirs, successors,

assigns et al

SHERIFF RETURN

e,

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # : AMOUNT

SURCHARGE FEDERMAN 394904 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS FEDERMAN 394934 22.50
So Answers,

Sworn to Before Me This

el o W——
Chester A% ‘ '

Sheriff
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FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP C N L
LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ,, 1d. No. 32227

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ,, 1d. No. 62695

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 -

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.,,F/K/A  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DIVISION
8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE
ATTN: AVCO UNIT TERM

IRVING, TX 75063
NO. 04-1280-CD
Plaintiff
v. CLEARFIELD COUNTY

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED ..
RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

Defendants

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
REINSTATED
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the

“court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service: Notice to Defend:
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Pennsylvania Bar Association Clearfield County Courthouse
100 South Street 2" and Market Streets
PO Box 186 Clearfield, PA 16830 .
Harrisburg, PA 17108 814-765-2641 x 5052 1/¢ hereby certify the
e within to be a true and
800-692-7375
correct copy of the
File #: 93100 : original filed of record

FEDERMAN AND PHFI AN




File #: 93100

1¥ THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE
RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),
DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF
THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF
DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
OBTAIN AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH
WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO
BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF REQUESTED WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS
PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS
OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT
FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT
UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY
PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS
TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY
(20) DAYS, YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A
JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF YOU REQUEST
PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS
UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT,
THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND
OBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN
ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL ESTATE.



Plaintiff is

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
~INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE

ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063

The name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS,
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR1BOX 10 IDA STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16651

who 1s/are the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s) of the property hereinafter described.

On 08/31/2000 RICHARD SEDGWICK.and ANITA P. SEDGWICK made, executed
and delivered a mortgage upon the premises hereinafter described to PLAINTIFF which
mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Récorder of CLEARFIELD County, in
Mortgage Instrument No. 200012947

The premises subject to said mortgage is described as attached.

The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 02/06/2004 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms
of said mortgage, upon failure of mortgagor to make such payments after a date specified
by written notice sent to Mortgagor, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

File #: 93100
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11.

The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $46,394.61
Interest 4,838.91
01/06/2004 through 11/03/2004
(Per Diem $15.97)
Attorney’s Fees 1,250.00
Cumulative Late Charges 59.67
09/06/2000 to 11/03/2004
Cost of Suit and Title Search $550.00
Subtotal '$ 53,093.19
Escrow
Credit 0.00
Deficit 0.00
Subtotal $ 0.00
TOTAL $ 53,093.19

The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and
Pennsylvania law, and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's

Sale. If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be
charged.

Notice of Intention to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974, Notice of Homeowner's
Emergency Assistance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as amended in 1998, and/or
Notice of Default as required by the mortgage document, as applicable, have been sent to
the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon, and the temporary stay as provided by
said notice has terminated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to meet with the Plaintiff
or an authorized consumer credit counseling agency, or has/have been denied assistance
by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

Mortgagor ANITA P. SEDGWICK; died on 03/26/2002, and upon information and belief,
her surviving heirs are RICHARD SEDGWICK and UNKNOWN PARTIES

Plaintiff contacted the Register of Wills of Clearfield County and was informed as of
11/03/2004, no estate has been raised on behalf of the decedent mortgagor.

Plaintiff hereby releases ANITA P. SEDGWICK, from liability for the debt secured by the
mortgage.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF demands an in rem Judgment against the Defendant(s) in the sum of
$ 53,093.19, together with interest from 11/03/2004 at the rate of $15.97 per diem to the date of

Judgment, and other costs and charges collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and
sale of the mortgaged property.

FE?ZRMANP P
By: Al s/Pfantis S-Hallinan _

LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQUIRE
ERANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff

File #: 93100




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward
. Township, Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as_follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1127; thence along said Street
‘two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet to a post at the intersection of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence
fifty-one (51) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) feet to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336) feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.
1187, thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet to a post on Ida Street, the place of
beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the General Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thereon erected a two story frame dwelling, house.

RPEMISES BEING: RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET




YERIFICATION

TERESA SKINNER hereby states that he/she is NORTHEAST REGIONAL MANAGER of
'CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. mortgage servicing agent or Plaintiff in this
matter, that he/she is authorized to take thjé Verification, and that the statements made in the
foregoing Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of his/her
'knowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that this statement is made

- subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

/hru/./

DATE: ///”'/”/é/



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

8333 RIDGE POINT DRIVE, ATTN: AVCO UNIT

IRVING, TX 75063 No.: 04-1280-CD

VS. D

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND F | L E 0 00
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED mla:io 0PN
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ‘ MAR 032 1 Nofs
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS _
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM William A. Shaw gwemm +
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED Prothonotary/Clerk of COE}D A‘?%
RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

PRAECIPE FOR IN REM JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter an in rem judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against RICHARD R.
SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED and
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED, Defendant(s) for failure to file an Answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint
within 20 days from service thereof and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises, and
assess Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint $53,093.19
Interest (11/4/04 to 3/1/05) 1,.884.46
TOTAL $54,977.65

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and Defendant(s) are as shown
above, and (2) that notice has been given in accordance with Rule 237.1, copy attached.

"Il Jopp

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff

Damages are hereby assessed as indicated.

DATE: Macch 3, J005 C\J;Z /- M{a

PRO PROTHY

KIO
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PHELAN, HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., :COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs.
:NO. 04-1280-CD

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND

- HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

FILE COPY

TO: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK
307 EAST CHERRY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

DATE OF NOTICE: FEBRUARY 9, 2005

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO
YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSEIF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT SERVICE ‘
ADMINISTRATOR PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE 100 SOUTH STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 P.O.BOX 186
(814) 765-2641 x 5982 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

800-692-7375

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




PHELAN, HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 563-7000
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC, :COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

: CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs.
:NO. 04-1280-CD .
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND F [N
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
Defendants

it
QM)
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TO: UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,. AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

DATE OF NOTICE: FEBRUARY 9, 2005

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO
YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSEIF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS ATA
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY . PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL
DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT SERVICE '
ADMINISTRATOR . PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE 100 SOUTH STREET
- CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 P.O.BOX 186
(814) 765-2641 x 5982 HARRISBURG, PA 17108
- 800-692-7375

FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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PHELAN, HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG '
By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 563-7000
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., :COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs.

- NO. 04-1280-CD

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND

HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND , FILE CQPY .
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS : -
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR : :

UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
Defendants

TO: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK
RR1BOX 10 IDA STREET -~ ~-

At kAt g - T e P e - . " N - .

. HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

DATE OF NOTICE: FEBRIJARY 9, 2005

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO
YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
- ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT N OTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. )

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A

REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REF ERRAL

A DAVID $. MEHOLICK, COURT S SERVICE
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. CLEARFIELD COUNTY

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

No.: 04-1280-CD

VS.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the
following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant, RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED, is over 18 years of age, and resides at 307 EAST CHERRY
STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 .

(c¢) that defendant, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM
| OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED, is over 18 years of age, and resides at RR 1
BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.




(Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236) - Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. (/'1

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER o SN

DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. 3 /0 ],
(\.:“f/‘ ~"<f‘: \

Plaintiff No.: 04-1280-CD {/\\f Q?
VS. f

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

Defendant(s)

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above captioned matter has been entered

against you on Macch A ,2005 .

By: @J ya 5, DEPUTY

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact:

..

i,

&XQN@ Q&&\!\ ITIZ0N

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUI]
Attomey or Party Filing

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , 4 2%
PENNSYLVANIA )
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT o

Citifinancial Mortgage Company, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)

No.: 2004-01280-CD
Real Debt: $54,977.65
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Richard R. Sedgwick, indiv. and © Entry: $20.00

heir of Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased;

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns

and all Persons, Firms, or Assoc.

claiming right, title or interest from or

under Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased
Defendant(s)

Instrument: In Rem Judgment
Date of Entry: March 3, 2005

Expires: March 3, 2010

Certified from the record this 3rd day of March, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

2k 3k 3k ok sk 3k ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k 3k ok k ok ok sk ok ok ok 3k ok 3k %k ok ok e ok sk ok ok %k 3k sk ok ok ok ok k sk ok ok sk sk sk ok sk sk ok sk ke ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok skk ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC.

VS§.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL

PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,

TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

To the Director of the Office of the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from 3/1/05 to
Date of Sale ($9.04 per diem)

Note: Please attach description of Property.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 04-1280-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

$54,977.65

and Costs.

139.00 thonotary costs

WQQQ m

Danel G. Schrmeg, ﬁsqulre

Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
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William A. Shaw %P‘J -clo.co

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY  No.: 04-1280-CD
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

VS.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY
AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY 307 EAST CHERRY STREET

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET

AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsiﬁcatio%to authorities.

Attorney for Plaintiff

February 28, 2005
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER No.: 04-1280-CD
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

Vs,

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 2)

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4141 E. STATE STREET

MERCER, PA 16148

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable

ascertained, please indicate)

None.



» = ¥ 5 Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonable ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Clearfield County Domestic Relations Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
COMMONWEALTH OF PA 6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX DEPART. # 280601
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
ATTN: JOHN MURPHY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.0. BOX 8486
TPL CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 13™ FLOOR, SUITE 1300
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Tenant/Occupant RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o) L ey
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff

February 28, 2005
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ONE PENN CENTER AT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUBURBAN STATION CIVIL DIVISION

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY No.: 04-1280-CD
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

Vvs.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY
AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

(') non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

< Q. QQ @ \I\Q\I\W\kﬁ%_,

ANTEL G. SCHMJEG, ESQ
Attomey for Plaintiff
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CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY, )
COMPANY, INC. - PENNSYLVANIA

vs.
NO.: 04-1280-CD

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL WRIT OF EXECUTION
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, (MORTG AGE FORECLOSURE)

TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RR1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $54,977.65

Interest from 3/1/05 to $
Date of Sale ($9. 04 per diem)

Total $ Plus costs as endorsed.

1 3Q. o0 Prothonotary costs

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
: Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Dated . R /\4)) D5
(SEAL) By:

Deputy

KIO

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.




No. 04-1280-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

VS.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITAP.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $54,977.65

Int. from 3/1/05
to Date of Sale ($9.04 per diem)

Costs
Prothy. Pd. ___139.0D

CSiiinis RYORMBATORIRFIS Sheriff

l) 90 @ v&hmm

Attorney for P\am{lff d
Address: 307 EAST CHERRY STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
Where papers may be served.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtedale, Woodward
Township, Clearficid County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on 1da Street at the Southcast cormer of Lot No. 1127; thence along said Street
two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet to a post at the interscction of Hannah and Ida Streets; thence
fifly-one (51) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) fect to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336) feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.
1187, thence along said lot one hundred and forty-seven (147} fect to a post on Ida Street, the place of
beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the Gemeral Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thcreon erected a two story frame dwelling, house. ‘

Tax Parcel #130-M14-396-44

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard Sedgwick and Anita P. Sedgwick by Deed
from Anita P. Scdgwick, dated 6/25/1999 and rccorded 7/1/1999 in Instwument ID #199910993.

Premises: RR1 Box 10 IDA Street, Clearfield, PA 16651




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: DANIEL SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION,

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. CLEARFIELD COUNTY

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. No.: 04-1280-CD

VS.

RICHARD R. SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND F l L E D /1/
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM M Jip: 0’@%
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED JUL 052005 @
Jliam A. Sh
AFFH)AVIT Wl“lam A Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above

captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED on 6/13/05 at RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET,
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651, in accordance with the Order of Court dated 12/6/05 1 further certify
that the mortgaged premises was posted by sheriff with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale on 6/18/05
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., in accordance with the Court’s Order.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA

C.S. s 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

ool @ Jevuen

T~PANIEL G. SCHMIE@, ESQUIRE )

Date: June 29. 2005




ol \._\ - { 2 ' My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2007
JNOtary: By: \\’Q\@_'“ Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER ACCT. #2129296
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 04-1280-CD
RICHARD R. SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR

OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND

ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS

CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM

OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

*** PLEASE POST WITH NOTICE OF SALE.;*** TYPE OF ACTION

RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 SALE DATE: JULY 1, 2005
SERVED

< . ’
Served and made known toKyhevd € wrck ., Defendant on the Jiélday of _June 200 5 atl{'3b, oclock B. M.,
at RRL Box 16 Tdn S Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below: _

__ Defendant personally served.

__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is .
—— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

ZQFhCT:?Qos\-z&-c Lok Apos .

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

L _Thomas %\\ml/xzel‘ , a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally POSTED a true and

correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above.

; %1} ‘ VANIA
Sworn to and subscribed (CZV}ZAONW TH OF PENNS

. U - ) v
before me this gls/i’ day Notarial Sea )

: : i . Campbell, Notary Public
of STUNE 2005, Magilyn 2 Aftoona, Blair County

NOT SERVED

On the day of _ ,200__,at o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__Moved __Unknown _ NoAnswer __ Vacant
Other:
Sworn to and subscribed ’ -
before me this day
of s 266_ By: )
Notary: _ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

b

1.D.#62205
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC., F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY ;
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff NO. 04-1280-CD

V.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY
AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

Defendants q. 4M e
JOL 07 306 ‘?

William a. ShawSC o~

ORDER Prothonotary/Clerk of Courng ‘?
tCC Sheg
w—— [$
AND NOW, this é day of - u/L_'J , 2005, upon consideration of Plaintiff's @

Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of Court and the Affidavit of
Good Faith Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff may obtain
service of the Notice of Sale on the above-captioned Defendant, RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,
INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,'DECEASED, by mailing a true
and correct copy of the Notice of Sale by certified mail and regular mail to RR#1 BOX 10 IDA
STREET A/K/A 761 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 and 307 EAST CHERRY
STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830.

Service of the aforementioned mailings is effective upon the date of mailing and is to be

done by Plaintiff's attorney, who will file with the Prothonotary's Office an Affidavit of service.




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
BY: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney I.D. No.: 62205

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A ASSOCIATES :

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.
Plaintiff
V.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P.

SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS,

FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR

INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 04-1280-CD

MOTION FOR SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE
PURSUANT TO SPECIAL ORDER OF COURT

Plaintiff, by its counsel, Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP, petitions this Honorable Court for an Order directing

service of the Notice of Sale upon the above-captioned Defendant, RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR

OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED, by certified mail and regular mail to RR#1 BOX 10 IDA STREET A/K/A 761 IDA

STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 and 307 EAST CHERRY STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830, and in support thereof

avers the following:

1. A Sheriff’s Sale of the mortgaged property involved herein has been scheduled for 7/1/05.

2. Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure (Pa.R.C.P.) 3129.2 requires that the Defendants be served with a

notification of Sheriff’s Sale at least thirty (30) days prior to the scheduled sale date.

3. Attempts to serve Defendant with the Notice of Sale have been unsuccessful, as indicated by the Return of Service

attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

4. Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 430, Plaintiff has made a good faith effort to locate the Defendant. An Affidavit of

Reasonable Investigation setting forth the specific inquiries made and the results therefrom is attached hereto as

Exhibit "B".

WHEREFORE, Piaintiff respectfully requests that the allowance of service of the Notice of Sale in

accordance with Pa.R.C.P_, Rule 430 by certified and regular mail to RR#1 BOX 10 IDA STREET A/K/A 761 IDA STREET,

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 and 307 EAST CHERRY STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830.

PHELAN H IN

Fﬂ LED ree. | By:
W o1

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

7
DANIEL G. SCAMHEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




REAL ESTATE SALE . REAL ESTATE SALE - LEVY AND POST

EXECUTION SERVICE SHEET DKT:__EX__ PAGE:_20119

DEPUTY RECEIVED: May 09, 2005

DEFENDANI(S): .
RICHARD.R; SEDGWICK; INDIVIDUALLY: AND HEIR OF ANITA P; SEDGWICK: DEGEASED:

-;.successmzs ASSIGNS AND ALL:PERSONS;’ 'EIRMS; OR: Assacwrlamscmwnnemeﬂ
FROM.OR.UNDER:ANITA.P,.SEDGWICK, DECEASED,

.....................................................................................

NCANE
'-I'N.EQR‘PN{E&E:ST

sooress: T RR #1, BOX 10 DA STREET AKIAT61 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

WEYY & POST AT:  SAME AS ABOVE
SERVE ANC LEAVE WITH; DEFENDANT  POST GARNISHEE
WRIT OF EXECUTION  NOTICE OF SALE TO POST / SERVE NREEEEY

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE WRIT OF POSSESSION

T S S SO »
DATESER\ED POSTEDO 5 /5 05 . R

NAME OF PERSON SERVED:

TITLE: ___
WHERE SERVED /POSTED(ADDRESS): (§“ ﬂ' A .

DEFENDANT(S): RESIDENCE EMPLOYMENT

SIGNATUR'Z OF PERSON SERVED:

DATE: _
ATTEMPTS: %ﬂj e /S & W E/ ~ Ao cwk Lo ;-ﬂj
2L Hie jEpeee-tT L5 S

SPECIAL DIRECTIONS: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK. INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED

NO 04-1280-CD
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED UNKNOWN HEIRS,

SUCCESSIIRS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIOINS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

SERVED, POSTED o BY: ’74 AeorS - %/4@4’ Lo

NOTES:

26/20 '
/28 3ovd 44THTHS G16659.  £Z:ST S@0Z/0Z/9@




! !
REAL ESTATE - " REAL ESTATE
EXECUTION SERVICE SHEET DKT:__EX__PAGE:_20119

DEPUTY RI:CEIVED: May 09, 2005

(Eib g

A

Sinr %P g

LEVY & POST AT: SAME AS ABOVE

(SERYEANE TR EWITH . BEFENDANE

WRIT OF EXECUTION  NOTICEQRSALERD POST /HEHYE
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

POST GARNISHEE

WRIT LEVY

NAME OF FERSON SERVED:

TITLE: ___

WHERE SERVED /POSTED(ADDRESS):

DEFENDANT(S): RESIDENCE EMPLOYMENT

SIGNATURIZ OF PERSON SERVED:

DATE: __ -
aTTEMPTS; & 4805~ [iEA % W/

Bt Desw Liee a8 The.
Aboee Hbloon -

A
~

| SPECIAL D RECTIONS: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASEL

NO 04-'1280-CD

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESS(IRS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIOINS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST
FROM OR IJNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

SERVED, POSTED OR LEVIED ON BY: s e Mx%\\\o

NOTES:

ca/zca 3ovd J4I¥83HS . S16863L 2@:68 5SKBZ/T1E/S0



FORECLOSURE REVIEW SERVICES, INC.
AFFIDAVIT OF GOOD FAITH INVESTIGATION

File Number: 93100
Attorney Firm: Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Subject: Richard R. Sedgwick and Anita P. Sedgwick (deceased)

Current Address: RR 1 Box 10 Ida Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651
Property Address: RR 1 Box 10 Ida Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651
Mailing Address: RR 1 Box 10 Ida Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651

I, Brendan Booth, being duly sworn according to law, do hereby depose and state as follows, I
have conducted an investigation into the whereabouts of the above-noted individual(s) and
have discovered the following:

1. CREDIT INFORMATION

A. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Our search verified the following information to be true and correct
Richard R. Sedgwick - 177-58-5979
Anita P. Sedgwick - 165-54-6042

B. EMPLOYMENT SEARCH
Richard R. Sedgwick - A review of the credit reporting agencies provided no employment
information. :

C. INQUIRY OF CREDITORS
Our inquiry of creditors indicated that Richard R. Sedgwick reside(s) at: RR 1 Box 10 Ida
Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651.

II. INQUIRY OF TELEPHONE COMPANY
A. DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SEARCH
On 6/13/05 our office contacted directory assistance, which indicated that Richard R.
Sedgwick reside(s) at: 307 East Cherry Street, Clearfield, PA 16830. On 6/13/05 our
office made a telephone call to the subject's phone number, (814) 762-8489, and received
the following information: phone number disconnected.

III. INQUIRY OF NEIGHBORS
Using our White Pages data base our office was unable to locate any neighbors of RR 1
Box 10 Ida Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651.

On6/13/05,6/14/05 and 6/15/05 our office attempted to contact Charles Ross, (814)
765-8888, at 313 East Cherry Street, Clearfield, PA 16830: received an answering machine
on all three occasions.

On 6/15/05 our office attempted to contact Helen Martell, (814) 765-5639, at 228 East
Cherry Street, Clearfield, PA 16830: spoke to an unidentified female who could not

confirm or deny that Richard R. Sedgwick reside(s) at: 307 East Cherry Street, Clearfield,
PA 16830.

Using our White Pages data base our office was unable to locate any additional neighbors
of 307 East Cherry Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.




IV. ADDRESS INQUIRY
A. NATIONAL ADDRESS UPDATE
On 6/16/05 we reviewed the National Address database and found the following
information: Richard R. Sedgwick- RR 1 Box 10 Ida Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651.
B. ADDITIONAL ACTIVE MAILING ADDRESSES
Per our inquiry of creditors, the following is a possible mailing address: 307 East Cherry
Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.

V. DRIVERS LICENSE INFORMATION
A. MOTOR VEHICLE & DMV OFFICE
Per the PA Department of Motor Vehicles, we were unable to obtain address information
on Richard R. Sedgwick.

VI. OTHER INQUIRIES
A. DEATH RECORDS
As of 6/16/05 Vital Records and all public databases have a death record on file for
Anita P. Sedgwick and no death record on file for Richard R. Sedgwick.
B. COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION
The county voter registration was unable to confirm a registration for Richard R.
Sedgwick residing at: last registered address.

VII. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF SUBJECT
A. DATE OF BIRTH
Richard R. Sedgwick - 9/1962
Anita P. Sedgwick - 1/1923 DOD-3/02

* All accessible public databases have been checked and cross-referenced for the above
named individual(s).

* Please be advised all database information indicates the subject resides at the current
address.

I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the
foregoing states made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

L herby verify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief and that this affidavit of investigation is made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

AFFIANT - Brendan Booth
Foreclosure Review Services, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 16t day of June 2005.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _
NOTARIAL SEAL '
RYAN P GALViiN, Notary Public
City of Philadeiphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires December 21, 2008

The above information is obtained from available public records JEM
and we are only liable for the cost of the affidavit.

KepeA




VERIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in this action, that he is authorized to take the verification and that the statements made
in the.foregoing Motion for Service of Notice of Sale pursuant to Special Order of Court are true
and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

The undersigned also understands that this statement herein is made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: June 21, 2005 /D /M /({ M

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

BY: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 62205

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., :
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER : CLEARFIELD COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' Plaintiff :
v. . CIVIL DIVISION
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED . NO. 04-1280-CD

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion for Service of Notice
of Sale Pursuant to -Special Order of Court, Proposed Order, Memorandum of Law, Certification
of Service and Verification in the above captioned matter was sent by first class mail, postage
prepaid to the following interested parties on the date indicated below.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

RR#1 BOX 10 IDA STREET A/K/A 761 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

and

307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

. _
Daniel G. Séﬁﬂmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: June 21, 2005




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Phone (215) 563-7000
Fax (215) 563-5534

Martin Tray Representing Lenders in
Ext. 1563 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

RR#1 BOX 10 IDA STREET A/K/A 761 IDA STREET

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

and

307 EAST CHERRY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Re: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC., F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. vs. RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,
INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED and
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
No. 04-1280-CD
Premises: RR#1 BOX 10 IDA STREET A/K/A 761 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA
16651

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special
Order of Court and proposed Order.

Very truly yours,

By Mmﬂ/»——

Martin Tray




FILED

JUL 05 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: DANIEL SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION,

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.  No.: 04-1280-CD

VS.

RICHARD R. SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,

DECEASED F, L E D

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,

ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR AUG 1 12005 )

ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, Witdea S

TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrs

ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED Ne C/c
AFFIDAVIT

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to
RICHARD R. SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED on 8/5/05 at RR 1 BOX 10 IDA A/K/A 761 IDA STREET, STREET,
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 and 307 EAST CHERRY STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
in accordance with the Order of Court dated 7/6/05 .

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA

CS.s 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authontles

Oww @ V&hm 1749

_DANIEX G. SCHMIEZ, ESQUIRE

Date: August 9, 2005



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: DANIEL SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
-ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION,

SUITE 1400 .

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. No.: 04-1280-CD

VS.

RICHARD R. SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND
HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE,
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

AFFIDAVIT

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED on 7/13/05 at RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET,
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651, in accordance with the Order of Court dated 12/06/04 1 further
certify that the mortgaged premises was posted by sheriff with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale on
6/18/05 in accordance with the Court’s Order.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA

C.S. s 4904 relating to unsworn falsification_to authorities.

Date: August 9, 2005



AR AN Al At it en. i ol Gttt e —

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER ACCT. #2129296
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 04-1280-CD

RICHARD R. SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR
OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK., DECEASED

*** PLEASE POST WITH NOTICE OF SALE. *** TYPE OF ACTION
RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 SALE DATE: JULY 1, 2005
SERVED
Served and made known toRichavd . Seduneck . Defendanton the Jﬁ_&day of ¢ iu.he, , 2005, at {{*3b, o'clock & M,
atRRL Box (6 Tda St Mzégﬂx , Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

___ Defendant personally served. .
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is <l
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's res1dcnce who refused to give name or relfationship.
__Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

¥ Other: @aserd onKrordk Aino(

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

I, v wheq , a competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that I personally POSTED a true and
correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above.

;( ; ; VANIA
Sworn to and subscryi’t}ed : CO ONW TH O::SPEI S
before me this o0/ day Y Notarial Sea
. : Campbell, Notary Pubhc
of JJUNE L2005, Ma(f:‘:tY;‘(f‘f Al?On(‘)?‘a, Blair County .
i My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2 200
-Notary: By: \TQ‘EW\@L HvQ\L)_’E/ Momber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
NOT SERVED
On the day of _ ,200_, at oclock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Moved __ Unknown _ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
Sworm to and subscribed
before me this day
of ,200 By:

Notary: _ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

LD .#62205 ’

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103- 1814

(215) 563-7000
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20119
: NO:  04-1280-CD
PLAINTIFF:  CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.
vs.
DEFENDANT: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, IND.AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOC. CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST ET AL

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
.

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 03/03/2005

LEVY TAKEN 05/13/2005 @ 11:32 AM

POSTED 05/13/2005 @ 11:32 AM

SALE HELD 10/07/2005 -

SOLD TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 11/08/2005

DATE DEED FILED 11/08/2005

PROPERTY ADDRESS RR #1, BOX 10 IDA STREET A/JK/A 761 IDA STREET HOUTZDALE , PA 16651

FILED
8,
ov 08200

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20119
NO: 04-1280-CD
PLAINTIFF: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, IND.AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOC. CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST ET AL

SHERIFF RETURN
[ e
SERVICES
07/12/2005 @ SERVED RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF

SERVED, RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED, BY CERT. AND REG. MAIL PER COURT
ORDER.CERT. #70033110000193800787 RETURNED TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE UNCLAIMED AUGUST 5, 2005

05/24/2005 @ SERVED UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS

SERVED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMINT RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED BY CERT MAIL TO ABOVE RESIDENCE RETURNED UNCLAIMED 6/13/05
CERT#70041350000496726082

07/12/2005 @ SERVED RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, IND & HEIR OF

SERVED RICHARD R. SEDGWICK IND & HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DEFENDANT, BY REG. AND CERT MAILPER COURT ORDER..
RECEIVED REGULAR MAIL BACK UNCLAIMED 7/18/05 RECEIVED CERT MAIL CERT #70033110000193800770 UNCLAIMED JULY 18, 2005.

@ SERVED

NOW, JUNE 30, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CONTINUE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SCHEDULED
FOR JULY 1, 2005 TO AUGUST 5, 2005.

@ SERVED

NOW, JULY 28, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CONTINUE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SCHEDULED FOR
AUGUST 5, 2005 TO OCTOBER 7, 2005




iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20119
NO:  04-1280-CD
PLAINTIFF: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, IND.AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOC. CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST ET AL

Execution REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF RETURN
]

SHERIFF HAWKINS $273.51

SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2005 )
W——
O Crmivea. Q-

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
COMPANY, INC. ’

- PENNSYLVANIA

VS.

NO.: 04-1280-CD"

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF
ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL WRIT OF EXECUTION
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,

TITLE, OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield:

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (speclﬁcally described property below):

Premises: RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $54,977.65

Interest from 3/1/05 to 3
Date of Sale ($9. 04 per diem)

Total $ Plus costs as endorsed.

l 30‘00 Prgthonotary costs

) ﬁ/ d liar, At
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Dated 3} -3.' 05

(SEAL) ' By: : .
Coconed Mg 20T @ 3 Lt&‘noﬂ\ e _Deputy-
CQ\QN\ aG. \dﬂ.u/r@_’,wso ‘ ' -‘ | . o - :_t;"': e - Iqo

Qe Gy, Ruio—

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This'propertyis sold at the dlrectlon of the plamtlff It maz not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at thée Sheriff’s Sale.’ .The sale

; must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representatlve of the plamtlff is not present
“atthesale : SR e e ,




No. 04-1280-CD-

In the Court of Common Pleaé of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

VS.

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P.
SEDGWICK, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

.. WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Real Debt $54,977.65

Int. from 3/1/05
to Date of Sale ($9.04 per diem)

Costs

~ Prothy. Pd. ‘ __L’OD

Sheriff

aintiff

Address: 307 EAST CHERRY STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RR 1 BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
S T Where papers may be served.
+/ Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire . ‘
‘One Pein Center at Suburban Station o .
617 John F. Kennedy Blvd;, Suite 1400° . ... ¥
- Philadelphia;, PA'19103-1814-. . . -~




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, situate in the Village of West Houtzdale, Woodward
Township, Clearficld County, State of Pennsylvania, known and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on Ida Street at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1127; thence along said Street
two hundred and fifty-nine (259) feet lo a post at the interscction of Hannah and Tda Strects; thence
fifly-one (31) feet to a post; thence North 28 degrees East thirty-five (35) fect to a post; thence North
35 degrees, 45 minutes West three hundred thirty-six (336) feet to a post on the East line of Lot No.
1187; thence along said Yot one hundred and forty-seven (147} feet to a post on Ida Street, the place of
beginning and known as the South one-half of Lot No. 1188 in the General Plan of the village of West
Houtzdale; and having thercon erected a (wo story frame dwelling, house.

Tax Parce! #130-M14-396-44

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richurd Sedgwick and Anita P. Sedgwick by Deed
from Anita P. Scdgwick, dated 6/25/1999 and tccorded 7/1/1999 in Instrument ID #199910993.

Premises: RR1 Box 10 IDA Street, Clearfield, PA 16651



REAL ESTATE SALE
- : SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF NO. 04-1280-CD

NOW, November 08, 2005, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on October 07, 2005, | exposed the within described real estate of Richard
R. Sedgwick, Individually And Heir Of Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns And All Persons, Firms,
Or Associatioins Claiming Right, Title Or Interest From Or Under Anita P. Sedgwick, Deceased to public venue or outcry at which
time and place | sold the same to CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the
following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
QESVICE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 54,977.65
15.00 INTEREST @ 9.0400 % 1,988.80
MILEAGE 2.00 FROM 03/01/2005 TO 10/07/2005
LEVY 15.00
I\Pﬂg.sEﬁﬁg 14.58 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg’mlgg'o"‘ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS P ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION : REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 1.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $57,006.45
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE ‘
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 671.24
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR 453.14
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $273.51 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
_ DEED COSTS 29.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 273.51
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 360.00
REGISTER & RECORDER 29.00 PROTHONOTARY 139.99
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH - 4000
TOTAL DEED COSTS $29.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $2,569.60

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

" CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC., F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY :
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. . CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO. 04-1280-CD
V. . ’

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, INDIVIDUALLY

AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,

DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS,
- AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS, OR

ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR |
- INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. ' I heréby certify this to be a true
-SEDGWICK, DECEASED i

and attested copy of the original
statemant filed in this case.

Defendants ' : | , JUL 0 7-2005
Attest. lone_z2q
: : P
ORDER ' Cletk or ool

AND NOW, this _(_(i\ day of _ :W% , 2005, upoh consideration of Plaintiff's
‘Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuantto Special Order of Court and the Affidavit of '
Good Faith Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff may obtain .
service of the Notice of Sale 6n the above-captioned Defendant, RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, |
'INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED, by mailing a true
and correct copy of the Notice of Sale by certified mail and regular mail to RR#1 BOX 10 IDA
.STREET A/K/A 761 IDA STREET HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 and 307 EAST CHERRY
'STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830,
Service of the aforementioned mailings is effective-upon the date of mailing and is to be

done by Plaintiff's éttorney, who will file with the Prothonotary's Office an Affidavit of service.

BY THE COURT:;
/s/ Fredric J. Ammerman
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RightFax 6/30/2005 12:04 PAGE 001/001 Fax Server

Federman and Phelan is now
Law Offices
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-181¢
Sandra,Cooper@fedphe.com
Sandra Cooper Representing Lenders in
Judgment Department, Ext. 1258 - Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 30, 2005
Office of the Sheriff
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: CINDY (814) 765-5915

Re: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. v. RICHARD R.
SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

No. 04-1280-CD

RR 1BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

Dear Cindy:

Please postpone the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property which
is scheduled for _July 1, 2005.

The property is to be relisted for the _8/5/05 Sheriff’s Sale.
Very truly yours,

SMC

Sandra Cooer




Higntrax 112872009 11:1% PAGE 0017001 Fax verver

Law Offices

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Sandra Cooper A Representing Lenders in
Judgment Department, Ext. 1258 Pernsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Sheriff

Clearfield County Courthouse
- 230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTENTION: CINDY (814) 765-5915

~ Re:  CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. v. RICHARDR.
- SEDWICK, INDIVIDUALLY AND HEIR OF ANITA P. SEDGWICK,
DECEASED UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
. PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE, OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED
No. 04-1280-CD '
RR 1BOX 10 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

- Dear Cindy:
Please postpone the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property which
is scheduled for 8/5/05.
The property is to be relisted for the _10/7/05 Sheriff's Sale.
- Very truly yours,
SMC

. Sandra Cooer
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‘SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. -

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you..

® Attach this card4d'the back of the mallpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

i el Wl

. 3NN G3L100 LV 0704 'SSIHAQY NH|
WELE]
LHOIY 3HL OL 3dOTIANZ 40 dOL LY wao—hwxh.uﬁa

‘COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON- pELVERY -

V. mmm:.mnc_d

X [ Agent :
[ Addressee

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Dsllvery -

1. Article Addresséd to:

R O

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, IND. & HEIR OF _

. ANITA P. SEDGWICK, DECEASED

RR #1, BOX 10 [DA ST. A/K/A 761 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

If YES, enter delivery address below:

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

O No

{

3. Service Type-
KT Certified Mall  CJ Express Mall

O Insured Mail - [ C.OD.

3 Registered 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise |

4. Restricted Déllvery? (Extra Fes)

O Yes

' 2.. Article Number

" (Transfer from service label)

7003 3110 000L 9380 0770

Domestic Return Receipt

e e o — e e s s

102595-02-M-1540
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“GOMPLETE THIS wm.nd,oz ‘ON vm:_\mmx,.”, w

A. m_msz_d.
X 3 Agent
' M Print'your name and address on the reverse g O Addresses '
. S0 that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Name C. Date of Delive
. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, vadby( ) ’ R \
or on the front if space permits. : \J

. 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

~ UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
' PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes IW\

TITLE OR INJEREST FROM OR UNDER ANITAP.

3. Service Type
O Certifiéd Mall I Express Mall
O Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
. Olnsured Mail O C.OD.

r. x\

o

gw: 25 2005

/‘.\\

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) - O Yes

.wn_.m: 1350 0004 9k72 kLO&d

|
1

1

)
\f BemesticBeaturn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |
B e e eAMIear —— . - - .- e e EE T i k.




x‘k
CHESTER A. HAWKINS
SHERIFF

COURTHOUSE

1 NORTH SECOND STREET - SUITE 116

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

7004 1350 0004 9672 snaa

[T

°004 L350 0004 9kL7?2 LOAE

Not ;
t Dey; . .
Unab/e T "able g Adg UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND AL‘L\
Forwgy, TEEREONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, ™,

=)ﬁ$ ! N ’\;;La ——S:Z-(

nu } thkﬂ 5‘3"4‘
Return 1 o

ER—

US Postal Serwcem .
'CERTIFIED MAIL, RECEIPT

(Domesl/c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Reclept Feo
(Endorsement Required)

livery Fee | . T
Coppcesebentes |- T L~
t N
Total Postage & &:‘é $ Lﬁo‘b%

UNKNOWN Hsg,szsﬁccsssbns,./ass;s
= Ns AND ALL
Sant '?l%’ig%b}l?slNﬁlgR ESSOR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
S A N T FROM OR UNDER ANITA
P BN 'SEDGWICK, DECEASED P
c"ysmzlpRR |, BOX 10 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

PS Forim 3800, June 2002

See Ré_versé for Instructions
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